

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 28 of 2025

Date of Order :03.06.2025

Shri. Lamphrang Dkhar

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Dr. P.Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.Khan, AAG with
Mr. S.Sengupta, Addl. PP.
Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, Addl. PP.

This appeal is listed today for admission hearing.

Mr. K.Khan, learned AAG assisted by Mr. S.Sengupta, learned Addl. PP appearing for the respondents has no objection to the admission of the appeal.

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the appellant, the appeal is admitted. However, as a private party has also been arrayed as respondent No. 2, let notice issue to the respondent No. 2 within three days.

Call for the Trial Court records.

List this matter after receipt of the lower Court records.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
03.06.2025
"Samantha PS"