

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. A. No. 28 of 2025

Date of Order: 26.06.2025

Shri Lamphrang Dkhar Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant(s) : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP with
 Ms. S. Laloo, GA

Per. H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge:

Dr. P. Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant submits that status of service of the respondent No. 2, could not be ascertained. She prays that she may be allowed effect fresh steps, by dasti and personal service.

Prayer is allowed, steps to be taken within 3(three) days.

It is noted that the records have since been received.

Accordingly, list this matter 22.07.2025, for service report.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge
Meghalaya
26.06.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Judge