

<u>Serial No. 01</u> <u>Supplementary List</u>

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. A. No. 28 of 2025

Date of Order: 24.07.2025

Shri Lamphrang Dkhar **Vs.** The State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant(s) : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. P.P. (For R 1)

Per. H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge:

Heard Dr. P. Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant.

Also heard Mr. S. Sengupta, learned Addl. PP for the State respondent.

In consideration of the submissions made and the nature of the case, the respondent No. 2 is struck-off, from the array of parties.

As the records have since been received, the appellant to prepare the paper book.

Accordingly, list this matter on 28.08.2025.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
24.07.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"